

NEWS RELEASE

Contact: Kaitlyn Clem

Marketing and Communications Associate

412-342-4025

KClem@TheFrickPittsburgh.org

For Immediate Release

THE FRICK PITTSBURGH ANNOUNCES ELECTION OF MARGOT B. DERMODY TO BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Pittsburgh, PA, June 28, 2019 – The Frick Pittsburgh is pleased to announce the election of **Margot B. Dermody** to the Board of Trustees. At its June meeting, the Board, which includes Family Trustees (descendants of Henry Clay Frick) and Term Trustees, elected Ms. Dermody to serve as a Term Trustee.

Ms. Dermody is an entrepreneur, educator, and artist in Pittsburgh, PA. Born in Maryland, she was exposed to art and science at a young age through her mother, an artist, and her father, a mathematician. She received her B.A. in Economics and her M.P.S. in Hotel Administration, both from Cornell University.

Ms. Dermody has been exploring and making art for more than 30 years. Her work has appeared in the Pittsburgh Cultural Trust Gallery, the Westmoreland Community College Gallery, Pittsburgh Center for Arts and Media, and in local businesses, including Commonplace Coffee, Sthiel Pilates and Movement, and Evolve Wellness Spa.

ABOUT THE FRICK PITTSBURGH

Located on the Pittsburgh estate of late-19th-century industrialist Henry Clay Frick, The Frick Pittsburgh is the steward of collections left as a legacy to the people of Pittsburgh by Frick's daughter, Helen Clay Frick. The permanent collections include fine and decorative arts, cars, carriages, historic objects, and buildings. The Frick experience includes The Frick Art Museum, the Car and Carriage Museum, Clayton - the Frick family Gilded Age mansion, and six acres of beautifully landscaped lawns and gardens. Also included are an Education Center, the Frick children's playhouse (designed by renowned architects

Alden & Harlow), a large working greenhouse (also designed by Alden & Harlow), The Café at the Frick, and the Grable Visitor Center, which houses the Frick Museum Store.

GENERAL INFORMATION

The Frick Art & Historical Center is located at 7227 Reynolds Street in Pittsburgh's Point Breeze neighborhood. Free parking is available in the Frick's off-street lot or along adjacent streets.

The Frick is open 10:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m., Tuesday – Sunday; 10:00 a.m. – 9:00 p.m. Friday; and is closed Mondays and major holidays. The public should call 412-371-0600 for information, or visit the Frick online at TheFrickPittsburgh.org.

For additional information or images, please contact Kaitlyn Clem, Marketing and Communications
Associate, at 412-342-4025 or KClem@TheFrickPittsburgh.org

###